• Fourth Annual Award for Outstanding Scholarship in Criminal

Law
o The West Virginia Innocence Project

• New Award: Public Defense GUILD Award (Guidance, Uprising,
Innovation, Leadership, and Dedication)

o Dominique Kirl (Dye), Treatment Coordinator, Public
Defender Corp for the 4th Judicial Circuit

One hundred ninety-eight (198) attorneys attended these conferences. Attendees 
earned up to 10.8 credits of continuing legal education, including 2.4 hours of 
ethics/office management.  

The Criminal Law Research Center continues to maintain a library of material 
that is available to practitioners throughout the state.